
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010293-2026 

Award

Exercise Yards Separation

Gov Facility Services Ltd

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-010293
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0647ab 
Published 5 February 2026, 10:05am

Scope 

Reference

HSLT-25-26-058-AED-Capital

Description

G and H Wing Yard Separation, Installation of security fencing to divide the existing
exercise yard into two separate exercise areas for both G and H Wings.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1011834850

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010293-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010293-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1011834850


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Exercise Yards Separation

Supplier

iDCC SERVICES LTD

Contract value

£268,436 excluding VAT

£322,123.20 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 February 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

18 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 27 May 2026

1 month, 27 days

Main procurement category

Works



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

45216000 - Construction work for buildings relating to law and order or emergency services
and for military buildings

Contract locations

UKJ4 - Kent

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

iDCC SERVICES LTD

42 LYTTON ROAD

BARNET

EN5 5BY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Sailesh Kerai

Telephone: 07498965613

Email: sailesh.kerai@idcc.co.uk

Region: UKI71 - Barnet

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Exercise Yards Separation

Contracting authority 

Gov Facility Services Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMLQ-6732-ZLVW

102 Petty France

mailto:sailesh.kerai@idcc.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

London

SW1H 9AJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Victoria Rose

Telephone: 07542 947326

Email: victoria.rose@govfsl.com

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:victoria.rose@govfsl.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Exercise Yards Separation
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	iDCC SERVICES LTD

	Contracting authority
	Gov Facility Services Ltd


		2026-02-23T20:04:27+0000
	TCPDF




